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COLD STORAEE HIGHLIGHTS, NOVEMBER 30, 1983

Publication of the Cold Storage report has been reinstated on a monthly
basis for 1983. Comparative data %or 1982 are not available for the months of
April, May, July, August, October, and November.

Supplies of red meats in freezers on November 30, 1983 increased 15
percent from October 1983. Frozen pork stocks increased 22 percent during the
month while total frozen beef rose 13 percent. Supplies of pork bellies
increased 165 percent.

(Comments continued on page 2)

STOCKS IN STORAGE
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: : : 1983 AS
¢ NOV 30, : NOV 30, : NOV 30, : PERCENT OF
COMMODITY : 1981 : 1982 : 1983 el e T
: : : < 1981 1987
1,000 POUNDS PERCENT
BUTTER : 451,095 520,268 115
CHEESE, TOTAL NATURAL : 677,482 1,211,829 179
EGGS, FROZEN : 23,723 12,701 54
FRUITS, FROZEN : 584,420 662,056 113
FRUIT JUICES, FROZEN : 1,102,429 878,088 80
MEATS, TOTAL RED ¢ 552,173 665,325 120
BEEF, TOTAL FROZEN T 232,173 314,750 136
PORK, TOTAL FROZEN : 285,216 292,754 115
POULTRY, TOTAL FROZEN : 468,596 373,855 80
TURKEYS : 305,087 248,376 81
VEGETABLES, TOTAL FROZEN: 1,727,064 2,039,608 118
POTATOES, TOTAL FROZEN : 746,935 819,079 110

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Data for this report are collected from public and private refrigerated
warehouses storing commodities for 30 days or more. Stocks in space owned or
leased by the Armed Forces are excluded. Food stocks held under bond are
inctuded in the storage data.

***?*********************************************************************
* Requests for a subscription order form covering all available reports *
* should be directed to Crop Reporting Board Publications, Room 5829 - *
* South Building, USDA, Washington, D.C. 20250 (Phone (202) 447-4021). *
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FROZEN DICED CARROTS

COLD STORAGE STOCKS, 48 STATES, 1981-83
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(Continued from page 1)
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Total frozen poultry supplies dropped 38 percent from October 1983,
Stocks of chickens declined 11 percent during the month while total pounds of

turkeys in freezers declined 46 percent.

OCCUPANCY: Public cooler occupancy was at 66 percent of capacity, up 2
points from last month. Public freezer occupancy at 74 percent, decreased 1

point during the month.

FROZEN DICED CARRQTS

COLD STORAGE STOCKS, 48 STATES, 1981-83
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DATE JAN FEB  : MAR APR @ MAY JUN
THOUSANDS
1981 : 72,316 61,864 52,436 45,680 38,570 30,879
1982 . 78.085 69,920 64.678 44.884
1983 : 124,029  118.444  108.581 100,007 96,016 84,605
s L : AUG SEP oCcT NOV DEC
. THOUSANDS
198 . 23,266 21,111 13,560 46,119 86,213 90,035
1982 : 39,360 123,475
1083 : 76,389 70, 245 57.509 88,306 93,297
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STOCKS IN COLD STORAGE, 48 STATES - NOYEMBER 30, 1983

H ALL WAREHOUSES H : PUBLIC
H STOCKS + PERCENT OF : WAREMOUSES
COMMODITY : H H STOCKS
: NOV 30 oCT 31 : NOV 30 : NOV : OCT : NOV 30
: 1982 : 1983 H 1983 : 1982 : 1983 1983
3 1000 LBS, * PERCENT 1000 LBS.
FRESH FRUITS :
APPLES: :
REGULAR STORAGE : 1,952,151 1,666,797 85
CONTROLLED ATMOS. 1,999,023 2,106,673 105
TOTAL APPLES : 3,951,174 3,773,470 96 16,897
PEARS: H
BARTLETTS H 38,972 4,924 13
OTHER VARIETIES : 319,675 307,228 96
TOTAL PEARS : 358,647 312,152 87 1
GRAPES : 189,874 139,539 73
OTHER FRESH FRUITS : 7,975 8,107 102 6,840
DRIED & EVAP, FRUITS : 29,341 27,814 95 16,432
FRESH VEGETABLES H
QN IONS : t 911 8,826 969
OTHER FRESH VEG. : 18,326 25,353 138
TOTAL FRESH VEG. : 19,237 34,179 178 19,606
NUTS i :
SHELLED: ’ : H
PEANUTS : 187,403 256,400 137
PECANS : 18,677 14,597 78
OTHER SHELLED : 81,055 71,105 88
TOTAL SHELLED 3 287,135 342,102 119 180,622
IN SHELL: H
PEANUTS H 14,605 12,920 88
PECANS : 10,107 16,125 160
OTHER N SHELL 3 9,870 7,875 80
TOTAL IN SHELL H 34,582 36,920 107 12,895
DAIRY PRODUCTS s
CREAM : ' 1,613 2,039 126 1,585
BUTTER TOTAL : 528,927 520,268 98 495,369
(GOVERNMENT OWNED) 492,212 483,184 98
EVAP & COND-MILK : 1,626 1,667 103 1,481
NATURAL CHEESE: :
AMERICAN TOTAL : 1,131,021 1,105,231 98
(GOYERNMENT OWNED): 765,543 749,175 98
SWISS : 13,914 13,000 93
OTHER NAT. CHEESE 91,595 93,598 102 ]
TOTAL NAT. CHEESE: 1,236,530 1,211,829 98 790,292
EGGS :
' SHELL (THOU. CASES) 45 t8 40 9
FROZEN EGGS: :
WHITES : 1,076 1,140 106
YOLKS : 2,075 2,125 102
WHOLE & MIXED H 7,270 6,141 84
UNCLASSIFIED H 3,608 3,295 87
TOTAL FRZN EGGS : 14,229 12,701 89 11,265

SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 13,
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STOCKS

IN COLD STORAGE, 48 STATES -

NOVEMBER 30,

1983
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ALL WAREHOUSES

S§TOCKS

NGV 30
1982 :

0CT 31
1983

PUBLI

c

WAREHOUSES
STOCKS
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10060 LBS,

FR

FR

FR

FR

0ZEN POULTRY :
CHICKEN:
BROILERS,
HENS
OTHER CHICKEN
TOTAL CHICKEN
TURKEY:
WHOLE TURKEYS
OTHER TURKEY
TOTAL TURKEY
DUCKS
TOTAL FROZ.

FRYERS  :

a8 40 s ax s W

POULTRY

OZEN FRUITS
AFPPLES
APRICOTS
BLACKBERRIES
BLUEBERRIES
BOYSENBERRIES
CHERRIES, TART (RSP}
CHERRIES, SWEET
GRAPES
PEACHES :
RASPBERRIES. RED :
PKGS. 20 0Z, & LESS
PKGS. OVER 20 0OZ. :
STRAWBERRIES, TOTAL
OTHER FROZEN FRUITS
TOTAL FROZEN FRUITS:

OZEN JUICES :
ORANGE JUICE CONC. 1/:
(GALLON EQUIVALENT)
OTHER JUICE CONC. :

TOTAL FROZEN JUICES:

B I T I I YR 1]

o me b4 ke as

OZEN VEGETABLES :

ASPARAGUS :

LTMAS, FORDHOOK

LIMAS, BABY :

GREEN BEANS, REG. CUT:

GREEN BEANS, FR.STYLE:

BROCCOL I, SPEARS

BROCCOL !, CHOP. & CUT:

BRUSSELS SPROUTS

CARROTS, DICED :

CARROTS,- OTHER :

CAUL IFLOWER :

CORN, CUT

CORN, COB

MIXED YEGETABLES

OKRA

ONION RINGS

ONIONS, OTHER

BLACKEYE PEAS

GREEN PEAS

PEAS & CARROTS MIXED

SPINACH

SQUASH, SUM. & ZUCCH,

SOUTHERN GREENS

OTHER VEGETABLES
TOTAL VYEGETABLES

" e o
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1000 LBS.

28,941
18,121
87,025

134,087

381,391
78,685
460,076
6,881
601,044

45,721

9,264
14,189
62,216

3,126
63,975
14,163

9,044
49,086
28,983

202,739
198,451
700,957

684,785

69,198
295,505
980,290

9,181
15,615
81,963

199,217
60,058
40,695
41,150
20,254
88,306
83,857
60,689

368,225

291,520
51,294
56,892

9,148
19,720

s 10,070

316,474

9,844
52,816
54,243
18,776

186,027

2,146,031

82,669

119,629

167,308
81,068
248,376
5,850
373,855

53,216
8,776
12,679
56,097
2,833
61,030
13,442
8,666
46,335
24,813
29,211
154,481
183,692
190,477
662,056

" 589,845
59,604
288,243
878,088

7,407
15,177
76,734

178,898
55,342
37,254
38,839
33,769
93,297
93,963
73,306

329,145

265,095
48,782
53,572

9,761
20,240
13,696
267,587
9,746
46,026
50,400
22,813

198,759

2,039,608

'PERCENT

62

116
95
89
90
91
95
95
96
94
86

91
96
94

86
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90

81
97
94
90
92
92
94
167
106
112
121
89
9
95
94
107

136
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: STOCKS

IN COLD STORAGE,

48 STATES =~

NOVEMBER 30,

1983
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ALL WAREHOQUSES
STOCKS

1982 : 1983

PUBLIC
WAREHOUSES
STOCKS
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POTATOES:
FRENCH FRIES
OTHER FROZEN
TOTAL POTATOES

MEATS
FROZEN BEEF:
BONELESS
BEEF CUTS

s ae

-

T

TOTAL FROZEN BEEF:

{GOVERNMENT OWNED)

FROZEN PORK:
PICNICS
HAMS
BELL IES
LOINS
SPARERIBS
TRIMMINGS
OTHER

TOTAL FROZEN PORK:

(GOVERNMENT OWNED)

OTHER:

VEAL
LAMB & MUTTON
TOTAL OTHER

CANNED :
CANNED HAMS
OTHER CANNED MEATS
TOTAL CANNED

TOTAL MEATS

MISCELLANEOUS
COOLER:
HIDES & PELTS
OTHER COOLER MIsC,
TOTAL COOCLER

FREEZER:
TOTAL FREEZER

TOTAL MISC,

COMMCDITIES
STORED IN COOLERS
STORED IN FREEZERS
TOTAL COMMODITIES

S 0% S4 BE WE A RF S5 WE U R4 S0 we an s% w4 S0

1000 LBS. *

634,592
140,578
775,170

246,944
31,028
277,972

7,113

6,911
54,079
20,047
12,160
16,282
33,315
97,199

239,993

1,176
9,344

9,092
18,436

31,819
8,516
40,335

576,736

15,151
525,384
540,535

1,183,415
1,723,950
6,699,097

7,468,077
14,167,174

674,742
144,337
819,079

280,361
34,389
314,750

9,450

9,203
38,391
53,178
18,065
24,853
41,167

107.897
292,754

1,436
8,742

to,311
19,053

30,527
8,241
38,768

665,325

17,501
556,852
574,353

1,145,462
1,719,815
6,501,742

7,079,713
13,581,455

PERCENT

106
103
106

-
-k -
W

94
113
103

96
97
96

115

116
106
106

97

100

1000 LBS.

465,864

292,452

263,108

15,736

21,401
592,697

386,041

1,009,129
1,395,170
1,452,942

4,748,081
6,201,023
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SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 13.
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COMMODITY
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FRESH FRUITS

TOTAL APPLES

TOTAL PEARS

GRAPES

OTHER FRESH FRUITS
DRIED & EVAP. FRUITS
FRESH VEGETABLES

ONIONS

OTHER FRESH VEGETABLES

NUTS
SHELLED:
PEANUTS
PECANS
OTHER SHELLED
IN SHELL:
PEANUTS
PECANS
OTHER IN SHELL
DAIRY PRODUCTS
CREAM
BUTTER TOTAL
EVAP, & COND. MILK
NATURAL CHEESE:
AMERICAN TOTAL
SWISS
OTHER NATURAL CHEESE

EGGS
SHELL (THOU. CASES)
TOTAL FROZEN EGGS

FROZEN POULTRY
BROILERS, FRYERS
HENS
OTHER CHICKEN

TOTAL CHICKEN
WHOLE TURKEYS
OTHER TURKEY

TOTAL TURKEY
DUCKS

TOTAL FROZEN POULTRY

FROZEN FRUITS

APPLES

APRICOTS
BLACKBERRIES
BLUEBERRIES
BOYSENBERRIES
CHERRIES, TART (RSP}
CHERRIES, SWEET
GRAPES

PEACHES
RASPBERRIES, RED
STRAWBERRIES, TOTAL
OTHER FROZEN FRUITS

STOCKS

we ae bn we B4 we bb M6 b6 a6 1 e ee en b0 ae
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s s e ke s e e
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SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 13,

COLD STORAGE,

DECEMBER 1983

IN COLD STORAGE ~

NEW
ENGLAND

172,582

42
18

106

98
62

12
1,704

5,576
205
54

366

885
195
374
1,454
10,326
532
10,858
125
12,437

BY REGIONS

OCTOBER 31,

ALL WAREHOUSES

MIDDLE
ATLAKTIC

676,361
10,839

93

6,556
9,109

67
4,558

1,886

645
57,705

81,569
3,192
12,394

1,519

3,969
435
11,197
15,601
37,929
2,673
40,602
1,331
57,534

13,125

EAST
NORTH
CENTRAL

1000 LBS.
366,685

5
333

1,478

121
4,145

638
696
2,409

25
12
203

195
139,867
120

417.762
3,981
69,750

29
2,109

2,22
1,718
8,759
12,698
61,438
12,183
73,621
3,720
90,039

CROF REPORTING BOARD,

¥

1983

WEST
NORTH
CENTRAL

2,322
2

316

684

48
2,260
61

276
228,199
82

420,573
1,692
4,569

3
4,032

671
1,466
14,804
16,941
64,306
21,591
85,897
22
103,059

1,974
2,215
1,035
1,150
78
525
126
2,332
1,797
1,431
12,852
2,85

SOUTH
ATLANTIC

e e A e e A A A S A e e e -

243,620
2

358

1,196
363

135,092
10,531
4,724

12,163
5,640
548

80
11,450
213

16,414
76
1,939

10
1,765

9,307
6,922
15,978
32,207
70,109
20,422
90,531
719
123,457

5,475

176
1,915

232
562
2
2,508
173
3,199
3,947

SRS, USDA



STOCKS IN COLD STORAGE - OCTOBER 31, 1983

BY REGIONS
3 ALL WAREHOUSES
COMMOD I TY : EAST WEST
SOUTH SOUTH MOUNTA N PACIFIC TOTAL
CENTRAL CENTRAL
1000 LBS. *
FRESH FRUITS :
TOTAL APPLES : 40 2,670 138,717 2,348,177 3,951,174
TOTAL PEARS : 83 347,721 358,647
GRAPES H 20 189,849 189,874
OTHER FRESH FRUITS : 48 6,785 7,975
DRIED & EVYAP. FRUITS : 58 678 18,673 29,341
FRESH VEGETABLES H
ONIONS : 8 ~ 780 911
OTHER FRESH VEGETABLES : 210 g8 173 @,122 18,326
NUTS s
SHELLED: H
PEANUTS : 33,687 17,573 198 2 187,403
PECANS : 2,742 3,498 396 639 18,677
OTHER SHELLED : 1,254 357 65,431 81,055
IN SHELL: :
PEANUTS : 1,520 581 . 108 143 14,605
PECANS : 1,242 3,100 91 17 10,107
OTHER N SHELL : 108 317 1 6,807 9,870
DAIRY PRODUCTS :
CREAM : 85 309 1 1,613
BUTTER TOTAL : 12,686 28,019 10,446 38,851 528,927
EVYAP. & COND., MILK : 64 1,138 1,626
NATURAL CHEESE: :
AMERICAN TOTAL : 18,389 21,413 77,812 71,513 1,131,020
SWISS : 1 64 4,620 83 13,914
OTHER NATURAL CHEESE H 678 1,606 64 541 91,595
EGGS H
SHELL (THOU. CASES) : 1 1 45
TOTAL FROZEN EGGS H 401 1,251 75 2,711 14,229
FROZEN PQULTRY :
BROILERS, FRYERS : 607 7,600 145 3,536 28,941
HENS : 1,942 2,593 1,096 1,754 18,121
OTHER CHEICKEN : 6,306 19,453 374 9,780 87,025
TOTAL CH!CKEN H 8,855 29,646 1,615 15,070 134,087
WHOLE TURKEYS : 13,075 49,658 22,766 51,784 381,391
OTHER TURKEY : 1,345 4,415 5,109 10,415 78,685
TOTAL TURKEY H 14,420 54,073 27,875 62,199 460,076
DUCKS H 41 240 62 422 6.881
TOTAL FROZEN POULTRY : 23,316 83,959 29,552 77,691 601,044
FROZEN FRUITS :
APPLES : 59 707 119 9,951 45,721
APRICOTS : 114 51 27 5,919 . 9,264
BLACKBERRIES : 79 155 41 11,805 14,189
BLUEBERRIES : 99 212 275 6,250 62,216
BOYSENBERRIES : 3 5 2,822 3,126
CHERRIES, TART (RSP) H 131 465 11,058 4,497 63,975
CHERRIES, SWEET : 10 183 1,230 5,678 14,163
GRAPES : 1 91 4 5,329 9,044
PEACHES : 308 610 209 36,256 49,086
RASPBERRIES, RED H 196 2 82 24,980 28,983
STRAWBERRIES, TOTAL : 1,433 11,014 3,201 149,570 202,739
OTHER FROZEN FRUITS : 259 1,353 176 42,258 108,451

A S R R A AL R B R A AR S R R A S S S Em e e SR G S Gk S S G S G G S N A R S e E

SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 13.
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STOCKS IN COLD STORAGE - OCTOBER 31, 1983

BY REGIONS
: ALL WAREHOUSES
COMMODITY : NEW MIDDLE EAST WEST SOUTH
: ENGLAND ATLANTIC NORTH NORTH ATLANTIC
: CENTRAL CENTRAL
: 1000 LBS, #
FROZEN JUICES :
ORANGE JUICE CONC. H . 1,354 2,798 4,956 1,682 592,665
OTHER JUICE CONC. : 1,604 44,904 15,232 10,867 106,745
FROZEN VEGETABLES H
ASPARAGUS : 193 641 2,490 1,144 280
L IMAS, FORDHOOK : 237 1,469 155 1,714 1,450
L IMAS, BABY H 211 4,132 2,887 31,505 12,201
GREEN BEANS, REG. CUT : 754 35,147 31,025 6,011 4,790
GREEN BEANS, FR. STYLE : 559 23,273 3,927 1,973 1,748
BROCCOL |, SPEARS H 515 2,352 1,385 31,325 1,109
BROCCOL I, CHOP & CUT : 1,479 2,944 1,733 3,969 966
BRUSSELS SPROUTS : 265 2,149 921 1,250 604
CARROTS, DICED : 94 3,000 6,488 2,113 5,190
CARROTS, OTHER : 260 3,524 8,358 5,850 6,094
CAUL IFLOWER : &71 6,461 1,844 4,220 1.388
CORN, CUT : 913 25,429 41,504 29,372 14,141
CORN, COB : Z2,0M 36,408 15,087 56.313 5,548
MIXED YEGETABLES H 1,161 6.241 3.865 8,584 4,169
OKRA H b1:] 5,211 49 487 7.009
ONION RINGS : 13 2,853 2,356 670 1,717
ONIONS, OTHER : 52 1,076 863 1,818 1,025
BLACKEYE PEAS ] 5 236 69 209 3,695
GREEN PEAS : 9,940 13,883 37,387 26,000 14,844
PEAS & CARROTS MIXED : 206 823 879 1,249 885
SPINACH : 1,244 7,137 1,998 4,065 2,006
SQUASH, SUMMER & ZUCCHINI: 637 3,280 7,824 922 7,789
SOUTHERN GREENS H 9 1,826 35 432 6,963
OTHER VEGETABLES : 3,677 28,318 28,359 7,984 13,558
POTATOES: :
FRENCH FRIES : 34,237 11,865 50,619 62,177 15,325
OTHER FROZEN H 8,391 5,072 25,453 6,883 7,295
MEATS t
FROZEN BEEF: :
BONELESS H 9,328 21,076 35,217 39,896 40,182
BEEF CUTS : 292 680 4,996 12,356 2,595
FROZEN PORK: :
PICNICS H 68 154 1,712 2,486 728
HAMS : 57 1,188 14,864 24,609 5,127
BELLIES : 108 5,607 12,534 173
LOINS H 105 847 4,053 4,474 562
SPARERIBS H 149 - 302 5,590 7,500 763
TRIMMINGS : 1,477 487 14,236 8,909 3,338
OTHER : 354 2,812 30,965 34,582 11,142
OTHER: : .
VEAL : 615 595 1,808 340 2,563
LAMB & MUTTON H 924 368 1,138 1,626 362
CANNED: :
CANNED HAMS H 709 8,923 7,264 8,482 2,699
OTHER CANNED MEAT 1 176 178 1,746 2,976 1,078

SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 13.

COLD STORAGE, DECEMBER 1983 8 CROP REPORTING BOARD, SRS, USDA



STOCKS IN COLD STORAGE - OCTOBER 31, 1983

BY REGIONS
: ALL WAREHOUSES
COMMODITY : EAST WEST -
H SOUTH SOUTH MOUNTAIN PACIFIC TOTAL
: CENTRAL CENTRAL
1000 LBS. *
FROZEN JUICES :
ORANGE JUICE CONC. 3 574 1,544 2,91% 76,297 684,785
OTHER JUICE CONC. : 988 17,471 11,846 85,848 295,505
FROZEN YEGETABLES :
ASPARAGUS : 259 24 172 3,978 9,181
LIMAS, FORDHOOK : 605 653 84 9,248 15,615
L IMAS, BABY H 3,339 79 1,397 54,212 81,963
GREEN BEANS, REG. CUT : 7,019 409 1,492 112,570 199,217
GREEN BEANS, FR. STYLE : 403 176 308 27,691 60,058
BROCCOL |, SPEARS : 2,663 966 2,254 26,126 40,695
BROCCOL I, CHOP & CUT : 1,082 3,427 899 24,651 41,150
BRUSSELS SPROUTS H 2,198 202 468 12,194 20,251
CARROTS. DICED : 503 398 628 69,892 88,306
CARROTS, ' OTHER : 2,361 1,888 1,155 54,267 83,857
CAUL IFLOWER H 2,141 3,812 1,495 38,657 60,689
CORN. CUT : 3,049 340 6,238 247,239 368,225
CORN. COB : . 9,361 2,459 15,357 148,916 291,520
MIXED YEGETABLES : 2,481 1,321 850 22,622 51,294
OKRA : 9,664 33,470 26 938 56.892
ONION RINGS : 133 Q7 122 1,187 9,148
ONIONS, OTHER : 758 85 577 15,466 19,720
BLACKEYE PEAS : 1,912 3,636 13 295 10,070
GREEN PEAS : 3,176 1,020 29,633 180,591 316,474
PEAS & CARROTS MIXED H 354 36 160 5,252 9,844
SPINACH : 5,391 1,382 1,233 28,360 52,816
SQUASH, SUMMER & ZUCCHINI: 4,410 6,547 406 22,428 54,243
SOUTHERN GREENS : 3,855 31,219 106 2,231 18,776
OTHER VEGETABLES : 8,589 26,835 1,830 66,877 186,027
POTATOES: :
FRENCH FRIES : 8,917 4,303 191,438 255,711 634,592
OTHER FROZEN : 3,844 7,440 38,564 37,636 140,578
MEATS :
FROZEN BEEF: t
BONELESS : 4,050 46,002 11,296 39,897 246,944
BEEF CUTS : 1,008 2,214 261 6,626 31,028
FROZEN PORK: :
PICNICS : 279 1,187 13 284 6,911
HAMS H 4,633 985 393 2,223 54,079
BELLIES : 329 416 ) 280 20,0487
LOINS : 509 1,037 39 534 12,160
SPARERIBS : 867 174 124 B13 16,282
TRIMMINGS : 2,143 1,168 t1 1,446 33,315
OTHER H 6,892 6,074 1,012 3,366 97,199
OTHER: :
YEAL H 69 773 14 2,567 9,344
LAMB & MUTTONM : 24 549 3 4,098 9,092
CANNED: H
CANNED HAMS : 396 1,547 20 1,779 31,819
OTHER CANNED MEAT : 89 193 2 1,878 8,516

SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 13.
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STOCKS IN COLD STORAGE - NOVEMBER 30, 1983

BY REGIONS
: ALL WAREHOUSES
- COMMODITY : NEW MIDDLE EAST WEST SOUTH
ENGLAND ATLANTIC NORTH NORTH ATLANTIC
: CENTRAL CENTRAL
: 1000 LBS. *
FRESH FRUITS :
TOTAL APPLES : 152,027 679,496 401,626 1,400 285,122
TOTAL PEARS : 983 1
GRAPES : 4
OTHER FRESH FRUITS : 42 98 361 201 343
DRIED & EVAP. FRUITS : 42 6,521 1,394 668 715
FRESH YEGETABLES s
ONIONS H 5 538 30
OTHER FRESH VEGETABLES : k3 15,510 5,251 - 238 457
NUTS :
SHELLED: :
PEANUTS : 84 123 697 40 188,347
PECANS : 1 70 519 159 8,778
OTHER SHELLED : 46 3,832 2,145 1.980 4,924
IN SHELL: :
PEANUTS : 44 14 120 11,935
PECANS s 20 63 6,901
OTHER IN SHELL ! 1 1,563 161 1 602
DAIRY PRODUCTS : )
CREAM : 11 869 121 230 535
BUTTER TOTAL : 1,850 53,403 139,037 225,853 10,697
EVAP. & COND. MILK 3 12 139 155 187
NATURAL CHEESE: :
AMERICAN TOTAL . ! 6,213 80,765 387,163 434,847 15,948
SWISS : 175 2,835 5,933 2,019 46
OTHER NATURAL CHEESE H 29 12,260 71,180 " 4,867 1,946
EGGS 3
SHELL (THOU. CASES) : 1 8 3 5
TOTAL FROZEN EGGS : 33 2,060 1,907 3,348 1,344
FROZEN PQULTRY :
BROILERS, FRYERS H 684 2,997 2,018 1,013 5.062
HENS : 144 361 1,474 1,834 4,812
OTHER CHICKEN : 531 11,540 9,682 14,396 12,659
TOTAL CHICKEN : 1,359 14,898 15,174 17,243 22,533
WHOLE TURKEYS : 2,644 13,835 24,716 34,132 29,768
OTHER TURKEY : 472 2,707 11,172 26,710 18,699
TOTAL TURKEY : 3,116 16,542 35,888 60,842 48,467
DUCKS H 63 1,375 3,093 156 515
TOTAL FROZEN POULTRY : 4,538 32,815 52,155 78,244 71,515
FROZEN FRU!TS 3
APPLES s 1,855 14,230 15,868 2,874 6,09t
APRICOTS : 319 537 2,153
BLACKBERRIES : 26 275 . 568 1,005 155
BLUEBERRIES : 20,123 2,855 23,911 1,077 1,775
BOYSENBERRIES H 99 113 73
. CHERRIES, TART (RSP) s 52 10,362~ 34,963 488 270
CHERRIES, SWEET H 93 1,048 4,313 666 538
GRAPES : 1 1,395 2 2,283 29
PEACHES : 58 3,666 3,833 1,775 2,481
RASPBERRIES, RED : 94 1,221 564 1,317 163
STRAWBERRIES, TOTAL t 615 8,485 11,891 12,831 2,718
OTHER FROZEN FRUITS t 46,029 22,978 72,649 2,839 3,684

SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 13,
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STOCKS IN COLD STORAGE ~ NOVEMBER 30, 1983

BY REG IONS
H ALL WAREHOUSES
:
COMMODITY : EAST WEST
H SOUTH SOUTH MOUNTA IN PACIFIC TOTAL
. CENTRAL CENTRAL
1000 LBS. *
FRESH FRUITS :
TOTAL APPLES : 35 2,670 94,776 2,156,318 3,773,470
TOTAL PEARS : 61 311,107 312,152
GRAPES : 13 139,522 138,539
OTHER FRESH FRUITS : 97 6,965 8,107
DRIED & EVAP. FRUITS : 45 647 17,782 27,814
FRESH VEGETABLES :
ONiONS H 118 1 8,124 8,826
OTHER FRESH VEGETABLES : 268 170 253 3,175 25,353
NUTS 1
SHELLED: :
PEARUTS : 46,005 20,801 255 48 256,400
PECANS : 1,894 2,943 205 28 14,597
OTHER SHELLED : 12 424 .2 57,720 71,105
IN SHELL: :
PEANUTS B 530 79 198 12,920
PECANS : 2,143 5,642 1,533 23 16.125
OTHER IN SHELL H 73 115 5,359 7.875
DAIRY PRODUCTS :
CREANM H 1 234 38 2,039
BUTTER TOTAL H 12,682 26,732 10,484 39,530 520,268
EVAP, & COND, MILK H 65 1,109 1,667
NATURAL CHEESE: H
AMERICAN TOTAL H 14,299 22,318 76,710 66,968 1,105,231
SWISS : 64 3,864 64 13,000
OTHER NATURAL CHEESE H 751 1,697 268 600 93,598
EGGS 3 .
SHELL (THOU, CASES! s 1 18
TOTAL FROZEN EGGS : 352 1,412 76 1,871 12,701
FROZEN POULTRY :
BROILERS, FRYERS 3 283 7,717 274 2,938 22,986
HENS H 1,016 2,376 326 1,631 13,974
OTHER CHICKEN : 6,654 17,933 3786 5,898 82,6869
TOTAL CHICKEN : 7,953 28,026 976 13,467 119,629
WHOLE TURKEYS : 3,811 20,937 12,358 25,107 167,308
OTHER TURKEY : 1,349 2,664 6,240 11,055 81,068
TOTAL TURKEY : 5,160 23,601 18,598 36,162 248,376
DUCKS H 18 235 40 355 5.850
TOTAL FROZEN POULTRY : 13,131 51,862 19,614 49,984 373,855
FROZEN FRUITS :
APPLES : 60 786 164 11,288 53,216
APRICOTS H 111 44 15 5,597 8,776
BLACKBERRIES H 62 169 36 10,383 12,679
BLUEBERRIES H 82 274 225 5,775 56,097
BOYSENBERRIES : 3 3 5 2,537 2,833
CHERRIES, TART (RSP) H 328 408 10,187 3,972 61,030
CHERRIES, SWEET : 156 1,262 5,366 13,442
GRAPES : 1 87 8 4,850 8,666
PEACHES : 308 592 201 33,421 46,335
RASPBERRIES, RED 3 256 z 85 21,1141 24,813
STRAWBERRIES. TOTAL : 1,536 9,305 2,615 133,696 183,692
OTHER FROZEN FRUITS : 380 1,431 140 40,347 190,477
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SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 13.
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STOCKS IN COLD STORAGE - NOYEMBER 30, 1983

BY REGIONS
H ALL WAREHOUSES
COMMODITY s NEW MIDDLE EAST WEST SOUTH
: ENGLAND ATLANTIC NORTH NORTH ATLANTIC
: CENTRAL CENTRAL
s 1000 LBS. *
FROZEN JUICES :
ORANGE JUICE CONC. : 1,337 2,437 S,112 1,389 495,955
OTHER JUICE CONC. : 1,595 43,300 t5,170 10,692 104,153
FROZEN VEGETABLES :
ASPARAGUS : 175 567 1,735 891 226
LIMAS, FORDHOOK : 257 1,347 146 1,588 1,665
L IMAS, BABY : 298 4,601 2,959 3,613 12,151
GREEN BEANS, REG. CUT : 734 31,725 27,649 5,57 4,577
GREEN BEANS, FR. STYLE H 428 21,485 3,618 1,844 1,485
BROCCOL I, SPEARS : 339 2,331 1,101 3,459 1,009
BROCCOL I, CHOP & CUT : 1,291 3,015 1,626 3.727 o930
BRUSSELS SPROUTS 3 282 2,719 890 1,870 1,015
CARROTS, DICED H 131 3,629 6,807 2,113 5,426
CARROTS, OTHER : 286 4,629 9,535 6,008 6,184
CAUL IFLOWER : 731 8,425 2,018 4,897 1,570
CORN, CUT : 1,017 21,174 37.247 25,528 13,573
CORN, COB : 1,949 33,569 14,152 51,948 4,445
MIXED VEGETABLES : 1,079 5,369 3,629 8,575 3,113
OKRA 3 35 4,878 101 51 6,809
ONION RINGS : 14 2,736 2,337 948 1,914
ONIONS, OTHER : 53 924 1,130 1,925 1,324
BLACKEYE PEAS : 22 224 70 211 3,455
GREEN PEAS : 9,574 13,094 35,166 23,328 13,173
PEAS & CARROTS MIXED : 208 1,110 795 1,121 842
SPINACH : 1.207 6,682 1,822 4,028 2,012
SQUASH, SUMMER & ZUCCHINI: 621 2,764 7,552 928 6,968
SOUTHERN GREENS H 5 2,174 43 313 8,262
OTHER VEGETABLES : 3,299 30,390 29,926 8,644 17,315
POTATOES: H
FRENCH FRIES : 33,105 12,185 52,367 67.534 15,847
OTHER FROQZEN H 4,744 4,478 27,672 6,574 6,842
MEATS H
FROZEN BEEF: H
BONELESS : 10,698 23,357 41,844 46,038 45,431
BEEF CUTS H 130 759 4,975 13,110 2,759
FROZEN PORK: '
PICNICS H 65 148 2,209 3,831 869
HAMS : 55 g04 9,667 15,904 4,116
BELLIES : 183 15,266 35,261 1,381
LOINS t 146 1,106 5,480 7,693 734
SPARERIBS : 161 418 8,025 12,252 t,013
TRIMMINGS : 1,467 5t8 18,349 11,844 3,785
OTHER : 492 3,054 33,045 39,474 11,208
OTHER: :
VEAL : 542 581 1,829 301 2,545
LAMB & MUTTON : 837 337 1,137 1,728 355
CANNED ; :
CANNEC HAMS : 860 7,493 7.205 7,868 2,911
OTHER CANNED MEAT : 2 422 2,228 3,345 1,040
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SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 13.
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STOCKS IN COLD STORAGE - NOVEMBER 30, 1983

BY REGIONS
H ALL WAREHOUSES
COMMODITY : EAST WEST
H SOUTH SOUTH MOUNTAIN PACIFIC TOTAL
H CENTRAL CENTRAL
1000 LBS. *
FROZEN JUICES :
ORANGE JUICE CONC. H 451 1,410 2,019 79,735 589,845
OTHER JUICE CONC. : 934 17,152 13,207 82,040 288,243
FROZEN YEGETABLES :
ASPARAGUS : 200 22 128 3,463 7,407
L IMAS, FORDHOOK : 645 664 81 8,790 15,177
L IMAS, BABY : 3,283 78 380 49,371 76,734
GREEN BEANS, REG. CUT : 6,448 363 619 101,266 178,698
GREEN BEANS, FR. STYLE : 365 154 287 25,666 55,342
BROCCOL I, SPEARS : 3,019 1,091 2,099 22,806 37,254
BROCCOL I, CHOP & CuT s 1,385 3,061 607 23,197 38,839
BRUSSELS SPROUTS : 2,413 187 597 23,796 33,769
CARROTS, DICED : 470 349 428 73,944 93,297
CARROTS, OTHER : 2,442 1,735 410 62,734 93,963
CAUL {IFLOWER s 2,193 3,686 1,447 48,339 73,306
CORN, CUT : 2,884 381 3,388 223,953 329,145
CORN, COB : 9,696 2,251 14,509 132,576 265,095
MiXED VEGETABLES : 2,777 1,288 1,052 21,900 48,782
OKRA : 9,545 30,623 18 992 53,572
ONION RINGS H 144 97 125 1,446 9,761
ONIONS, OTHER 3 763 133 408 13,580 20,240
BLACKEYE PEAS H 1,894 7.540 7 27% 13,696
GREEN PEAS ' 2,994 912 12,380 156,966 267,587
PEAS & CARROTS MIXED H 397 47 207 5,019 9,746
SPINACH : 4,71 1,258 866 23,382 46,026
SQUASH, SUMMER & ZUCCHINI: 4,075 6,345 333 20,814 50,400
SOUTHERN GREENS H 5,6M 3,326 8 3,011 22,813
OTHER VEGETABLES 3 9,028 29,200 1,918 69,039 198,759
POTATOES : H
FRENCH FRIES : 10,971 4,471 219,455 258,807 674,742
OTHER FROZEN : 3,409 8,568 43,832 38,217 144,337
MEATS :
FROZEN BEEF: :
BONELESS : 4,51 51,372 16,583 40,467 280,369
BEEF CUTS : 941 2,268 480 8,967 34,389
FROZEN PORK: H
PICNICS H 772 1,129 37 143 9,203
HAMS H 4,633 816 216 2,080 38,391
BELLIES : 1,668 977 1 441 53,178
LOINS H 1,117 948 11 830 18,065
SPARERIBS s 1,214 254 105 1,411 24,855%
TRIMMINGS H 2,530 1,155 107 1,412 41,167
OTHER : 7,080 7,975 1,135 4,434 107,897
OTHER: H
YEAL H 56 725 24 2,139 8,742
LAMB & MUTTON : 28 586 2 5,201 10,311
CANNED: :
CANNED HAMS : 399 1,637 36 2,118 30,527
OTHER CANNED MEAT H 150 211 2 841 8,241

o L T e e R T e e i e I e L L L L

SHELL EGGS IN THOUSAND CASES (46.8 POUNDS PER CASE).

1/ ADJUSTED TO 42.0 DEGREE BRIX EQUIVALENT (9.896 PQUNDS PER GALLON)
BEGINNING DEC. 331, 1981 STOCKS; ALL PREVIOUS STOCKS ADJUSTED TO
43.4 DEGREE BRIX EQUIVALENT (9.956 POUNDS PER GALLON).

2/ COMPARABLE DATA NOT AVAILABLE. XXX - MORE THAN 999 PERCENT.
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PUBLIC WAREHOUSES: COLD STORAGE SPACE OCCUPIED IN
STATES AND REGIONS, NOVEMBER 30, 1983
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: COOLER FREEZER
STATE :  USABLE USABLE ¢  USABLE : USABLE
AND :  SPACE :  SPACE OCCUPIED :  SPACE :  SPACE OCCUPIED
REG [ON : fmmem e — e ——————— : :
:  NOV 30 : NOV 30 OCT 31 NOY 30 : NOV 30 : NOV 30 OCT 3t NOV 30
: 1983 : 1982 1983 1983 1983 : 1082 1983 1983
1000 CU FT PERCENT 1000 CU FY PERCENT
MAINE, N H, VT 112 45 45 1,884 84 87
MAS SACHUSETTS : 1,467 69 63 15.622 62 62
R 1, CONN : 820 42 47 3,465 67 72
NEW ENGLAND  : 2,399 57 55 20,971 65 66
NEW YORK : 8,304 68 68 20,816 69 64
NEW JERSEY : 5,532 56 64 15,711 59 62
PENNSYLVANIA : 4,031 66 65 11,474 57 64
MIDDLE ATLANTIC: 17,867 65 66 48,009 65 63
OH 10 : 4,347 64 66 15,384 69 68
IND I ANA : 3,181 67 67 © 9.595 73 73
ILLINOIS : 5,671 45 45 22,076 85 85
MICHIGAN : 3,965 82 66 15,839 76 66
WISCONS IN : 11,753 78 78 23,530 80 80
EAST NORTH CENT: 28,917 69 67 86,424 78 76
MiNNESOTA : 2,445 79 80 12,082 90 86
[OWA : 1,170 66 67 22.958 78 76
MO, KANS : 9,660 74 74 39,004 76 75
N DAK, S DAK,NEB : 2,689 85 85 9,151 83 84
WEST NORTH CENT: 15,964 76 76 83.195 79 78
DEL, MD, D C : 482 64 64 8,434 66 66
VA, W VA : 3,950 52 51 7.314 69 48
N CAR, S CAR : 1,314 82 82 9,482 83 80
GEORG I A : 14,943 49 54 18,904 56 66
FLORIDA : 2,895 70 70 31,468 77 77
SOUTH ATLANTIC : 23,584 54 57 75.602 73 71
KENTUCKY : 957 95 90 3,708 87 77
TENNESSEE t 1,202 79 70 11,446 61 60
ALA, MISS . 3,560 a6 60 2,067 53 50
EAST SOUTH CENT: 5,719 61 67 17.221 66 62
ARKANSAS . 233 1/ v/ 1/ 7,587 79 60
LOU IS | ANA : 469 a1 30 4266 82 52
OKL AHOMA : 231 93 93 1.575 88 83
TEXAS : 9,567 72 83 27,266 70 73
WEST SOUTH CENT: 10500 71 81 10.694 74 69
MOUNTA IN : 3,720 66 65 31,973 70 72
WASH INGTON : 2,127 79 78 38,114 87 84
OREGON : 1,691 49 46 42,875 84 80
CAL IFORNI A : 10,237 53 55 51,476 75 75
PACIFIC : 14,055 57 57 132,465 81 79
48 STATES : 122,725 64 66 536,546 75 74

i/ INSUFFICIENT FIRMS TO PUBLISH SEPARATELY.
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PUBLIC WAREHOUSES: COLD STORAGE SPACE OCCUPIED IN
SELECTED METROPOL ITAN AREAS, NOVEMBER 30, 1983

- e - A M W S P R R A R E b o 8 M M S ML e e e e e GR e e e A e e R A AR A N RS e e e W e e e e Sy A B A e A S S S A -

: COOLER FREEZER
METROPOL ITAN :  USABLE USABLE :  USABLE USABLE
AREAS : SPACE SPACE OCCUPIED : SPACE SPACE OCCUPIED
NOV 30 : NOV 30 OCT 31 NOV 30 : NOV 30 : NOV 30 OCT 31 NOV 30

: 1983 : 1982 1983 1983 1983 : 1982 1983 1983

: 1000 CU FT PERCENT 1000 CU FT PERCENT
ATLANTA : 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 14,255 67 67
BALTIMORE/WASH  : 410 67 67 4,256 68 68
BOSTON : 846 76 63 10,418 80 80
BUFFALO : 339 58 56 1,336 76 68
CHICAGO 5,138 a7 47 20,907 86 86
DALLAS/FORT WORTH 5,774 71 90 10,222 70 81
DENVER : 1,552 67 67 4,763 79 78
DETROIT : 1,671 92 91 5,230 88 90
GREEN BAY : 2,230 74 74 2,271 94 94
HOUSTON 575 64 73 1,924 70 T
JERSEY C!TY/NEWAR 3,200 63 60 8,843 63 67
K C/ST JO/ST LOUI: 7,070 74 74 34,860 75 75
LOS ANGELES : 2,321 41 4% 11,958 78 77
LOUISVILLE : 1/ 91 81 1/ 87 77
MIAME : 966 81 81 9,870 87 87
MILWAUKEE : 1,372 91 90 3,480 81 81
MINN - ST PAUL 1,090 81 82 6,248 94 94
NASHVILLE : 612 95 87 4,246 80 61
NEW YORK CITY : 2,046 98 96 2,936 89 85
OMAHA : 1,525 90 89 5,373 89 90
PHILADELPHIA : 3,253 60 71 6,015 58 58
ROCHESTER : 3,490 52 51 8,387 79 74
SAN ANTONIO : 1,841 75 75 5,036 61 61
SAN FRANCISCO : 823 67 66 3,103 83 86 .
SEATTLE : 1,474 71 71 5,230 80 78
TAMPA : 812 65 65 4,784 78 78

A R S R L ML A A S S By e T WSS P W M R R S R S AL B e A A S AS A e e S e M R W R e e Am M MR A W e v e S AN Em e

1/ INSUFFICIENT FIRMS TO PUBLISH SEPARATELY,
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NEW ENGLAND

NEW YORK

NEW JERSEY
PENNSYLYANIA
OHiO
MICHIGAN
YIRGINIA
WEST VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
OREGON

CAL IFORNIA
OTHER STATES

48 STATES
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COLD STORAGE,

APPLES

-

DECEMBER 1983

1983

ALL WAREHOUSES

IN COLD STORAGE BY STATES,
NOYEMBER 30,

ocT 31, NOV 30,
1983 1983
1000 POUNDS
172,582 152,027
380,000 370,120
15,928 14,608
280,433 294,768
28,380 21,290
308,028 359,430
174,888 192,234
45,037 72,647
2,174,735 2,005,844
70,052 57,578
103,390 92,896
197,721 140,028
3,951,174 3,773,470

* g.8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE:
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Crop
Reporting
Board

Statistical Reporting
Service

Report Title

Agr'l Prices (12 issues)
Agr'l Price Summaries (2 Issues)
Agr'l Price Annual
Farm Prod. Expenditures
Catlish (12 Issues)
Cattie (14 issues)
Cattle on Feed (12
Cattie (2)
Celsry (12 issuns)
Cold Storage (13 |saues)
Monthly
Annual
0O Crop Production (18 Issues)
Monthly
Annual Summary
Acreage
Prospective Plantings
Small Grains
O Dairy Products (13 issues)
Monthly
Annusl
Egg Products {12 issuas)

oga

aa

oo

ao

Monthly
Annual

Poultry: Production, Disposition,

and Incomea
Hatchery Prod. Annual
Turkeys

Eggs, Chickens & Turkeys (16 issues)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
CROP REPORTING BOARD REPORTS

ORDER FORM
Subscription Fee
Domestlc Forsign Report Title
$27.00 $£33.75 O Grain Stocks (5 iasues)
9.00 1.25 Graln Stocks (4)

- - Soybean Stocks (1}
- Hogs and Pigs {4 Issues)
18.00 20.00 Livastock Slaughter {13 issues)
19.00 22.75 Monthly
Annual
O Milk Production (13 |ssues)
Monthly
Miik: Production, Disposition,
and Income
O Non-Cltrus Frults {2 issues)
Mid-year supplement
Annual
O Potatoss & Swestpotatoes (7 |asuos)

Potato Stocks (8)

Potatoes & Swestpotatoes (1)
Poultry Slaughter (12 issues)
Rice Stocks (4 Issues)
Vegetables {13 iasues)

Seasonal

Annual

Mid-year Report

ao

B ; -]
PSS iR a8
" poo

ga 8 s ¢
1188118111181
[

By

HOW TO ORDER

Subscription Fee

Domestic
$ 950

7.50
20.00

18.00

Forsign
$11.90

8.40
25,00

2250

21,25

Check the title of each subscription group you wish to order. Calculate the total charges and enter below with complete name and address in-
formation. If address is cutside United States, use “Foreign” price. Alfow 8 weeks for procassing.

e
ORDER FORM To:

Enclosed is §
O money order, or charge to my
Deposit Account No.

(T I11T11-0
Order No.

0 check,

T Credit Card Orders Only

VISA® Total charges $_________ Fill in the boxes below.

Superintendent of Dacuments, U.§. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402

Grodt e (T T I I IIIIIIIIII]
oninvew LT

GMMUMM

reet

H!{Il]lllll[ll[llllIIILLIIllJ
address/ stiarbon ine

lllllIIlLlIIiIIlIIILL“I“ll_IM[.II!

ItlmlllllllllllllllllIIILIIILJ
LLL ettty prtirriny
PLEASE PRINT OA TYPE

Mail this entire page to: Superintendent of Documents

U.S. Government Printing Office
Wash|ngton, D.C. 20402

Qctober 1983



Crop
Reporting
Board

Statistical Reporting 1984
Service ' ORDER FORM
CROP REPORTING BOARD REPORTS 1/
Month Single Copy Price Month Single Copy Price
Publication Titie Issued Domastic Foreign Publication Title Issued Domestle Forelgn
T Cherry Production June 128 175 QO Mink duty 125 178
8 Cherry Utilization October 1.25 1.78 0 Minn.-Wis. Milk
Price Series June 128 118
O Ciltrus Fruits September 1.50 2.00
' Mushrooms August 1.28 1.78
0 Com'l Fertilizer Annual  November 2,00 250
O Peanut Stocks &
Q1 Cranberriss. August 128 175 Processing-January 31 March 1.28 1.78
O Crop Values January 2.00 2.50 O Psanut Stocks &
Procassing-July 31 Septambaec 1.26 1.78
82 Farm Labor August 1.50 2.00
O Sheep and Qoats January 1.26 1.78
0 Famm Praduction
Expenditures Summary  June 1.28 1.75 O Turkey Hatchery Monthly 16002 2400
O Hop Stocks-March 1 March 1.25 1,78 O Wool and Mohalr March 1.25 1.78
0O Hop Stocks-Septamber 1 September 1.25 1.75 O Sugar Market Statistics  Quarterly 8.00 2/ 8.28 2/
Meat Animals: Production, 2/ 12 month subscription
Disposition & Incoms  Aprl 1.50 2.00

1/ Thesa publications cannot be oblained {from the Superinisndent of Documents, Government Printing Office.
Orders must be placed directly with the Crop Reporting Board.

HOW TO ORDER

if you wish to order one or more of the above publications, pleass chack the title of each publication you are
ordering, calculate the total charges and send this entire form along with your payment to: Crop Reporting Board
Publications, Room 5829, South Bullding, USDA, Washington, D. C. 20250. it malling address is outside United
States, use “‘Foreign™ price,.

Single coplas of all current or historical CRB publications are available upon request. Call (202) 447-4021 or write
CRB Publicatlons to order.

Enclosed is $ O check or 00 money order. Make checks or money orders payabls to USDA/SRS.
Plaase DO NOT send cash.

Plaate send me the temis) | have Indicated abave.

Company or Personal Name

Additional Address/Attention line

Strest Address

Clty State Zip Code

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

Mail this entire page to:
Crop Reporting Board Publications
Room 5829, South Building
USDA
Washington, D.C. 20250
October 1583
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